## 503051060 11/06/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3097660

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CAM BRENSINGER	08/20/2014
SUZANNE TURELL	09/15/2014
CONNIE YANG	09/15/2014
NATHAN PHIPPS	10/09/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEMO EQUIPMENT, INC.	
Street Address:	383 CENTRAL AVE, SUITE 400	
City:	DOVER	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03820	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14284892

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (603)624-1432

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 603-623-5111

Email: mmcnally@nhpatlaw.com
Correspondent Name: MELISSA MCNALLY

Address Line 1: BOURQUE AND ASSOCIATES, PA

Address Line 2: SUITE 301

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NEMO-021XX	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL J. BOURQUE, ESQUIRE
SIGNATURE:	/djb/
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2014

## **Total Attachments: 7**

source=NEMO-021XX\_Assignment#page1.tif source=NEMO-021XX\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503051060 REEL: 034119 FRAME: 0533



## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Cam Brensinger, residing at 44 Country Farm Road, Stratham, NH, 03885; Suzanne Turell, 155 Beech Ridge Road, York, ME 03909; Nathan Phipps, 31 Norwood Farms Road, Apt. A, York, ME 03909 and Connie Young, 155 Beech Ridge Road, York, ME 03909(ASSIGNOR) hereby sell and assign to NEMO Equipment, Inc. (ASSIGNEE), a Delaware Company having a principal place of business at 383 Central Avenue, Suite 400, Dover, NH 03820 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including all rights of trade secret and copyright, in all works associated therewith, along with the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to my invention

### VENTILATION AND TEMPERATURE ADJUSTMENT OPENING FOR SLEEPING BAGS

and the application for United States Design Patent therefore filed on May 22, 2014, Serial No. 14/284,892 and such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof.

And I hereby covenant that I have full right to make such assignment, and agree for myself and my executors administrators that I will, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute divisional, continuing, reissue and re-examination applications, execute all applications for copyright registration, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and copyright protection for said invention in the United states, its territories and all foreign countries.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

seal Z	WITNES ) singer	S WHERI	EOF, I	have	hereur Date				nand and	d af	fixed
Jub	scribed	Notar Skylyr d and s this _	い worn t	o befo	ore me E Quey Not	Oly ary Comm	Publ	201	e-named 4.  Lxpires: LLY, Notary Pres August 10	ublic 2016	

(Seal)

Date: 9.15.14  Suzanne Turell  State of	ixec
County of	
Suzanne Turell this day of, 2014.  Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	
(seal) See attached California Durat	

A See Attache	d Document (Notary to cross	s out lines 1-6 below) completed only by document signer[s], not Notary)
⇒oea orarem	alit balow (rilles 1-0 to be c	ompleted only by accument signot(s), not rectally)
<b>*</b>	and a state of a second of the	
	and the state of t	
		The state of the s
		The state of the s
ă .		
Ş.		
A.		
Sign	nature of Document Signer No. 1	Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)
State of Califo	mia	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before m
County of	anta Clara	on this 15th day of September, 20 14
		by (1) Suzanhe Ture)
		Name of Signer
		proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidenc to be the person who appeared before me (.)
	CHRISTINA M. EWING	(and
	ommission # 2012877   Control of	(2) Name of Signer
My C	Senta Clere County omm. Expires Mar 17, 2017	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
Not the state of t		to be the person who appeared before me
	0.0146	Signature <u>ANNUMA</u> M. UNANA Signature of Notary Public
	Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Hotaly Folias
Action (Control of Control of Con	OF	PTIONAL
		RIGHT THUMBPRINT RIGHT THUMBPRIN OF SIGNER#1
to persons relvin	nation below is not required by law, i g on the document and could prever eattachment of this form to another d	nt fraudulent removal
Further Descri	otion of Any Attached Docum	ent
Title or Type of Docu	ument: USSIANMENT	+
	09-15-2014 Num	
		mger, Nathan Phipps, Connie Yar

© 2010 National Notary Association • NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827)

item #5910

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have seal.  Connie Young Yang		set my		affixed
	State of	_ ) ) ss. _ )			
	Subscribed and sworn to Connie Young this day				
		Notary	Public		and the same of th
		My Con	mission	Expires:	
		Marie Carlos Control of Control	······································		A Miller Mark Stranger and Company of the Company
	(Seal)	*			
(	see attacked Californ	na Jura	arrivers		

		and the first an
		and the second s
A.	and the second second	and the second s
**	and the second s	
5		
Signature of Docum	ent Signer No. 1	Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)
State of California		Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me
County of <u>Santa</u>	<u>Clara</u>	on this 5th day of September, 2014, by  (1) Conne Yang  Name of September, 2014, Worth  Neme of September, 2014, Neme of
		(1) OTTUE A Saner
		proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me (.) (x)
	M. EWING	; (and
Commission # 2012877 Notary Publis - California Senta Clara County My Comm. Euplies Mar 17, 2917	(2)	
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence	
	to be the person who appeared before me.)	
Place Notary	Cual Abous	Signature Missing of Notary Patric
Place Notary	oedi Audve	/
		OPTIONAL —
Though the information below to persons relying on the doc and reattachment	r is not required by law nument and could pre of this form to anothe	event fraudulent removal
Further Description of Ar	ny Attached Doçu	ment
Title or Type of Document: A	Signarai	ulgari
Document Date: 9-15-15	<i>j</i>	lumber of Pages:

CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT

PATENT REEL: 034119 FRAME: 0540

Government code § 8202

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal.

Date: 10-1-2014

Nathan Phipps

State of MAUSCHIJOTU
) ss.

County of MIDIESON )

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named Nathan Phipps this 9 day of Otto 377, 2014.

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expires:

Obj. 10/2016

(Seal)

PATENT REEL: 034119 FRAME: 0541

**RECORDED: 11/06/2014**